
 

 
Friday, December 1, 2017   Diocesan Youth Nightwatch 

7:00 p.m. 

 
Sunday, December 3, 2017   First Sunday of Advent 

7:00 a.m.      Holy Eucharist with The Great Litany, Rite I 

8:30 a.m.      Holy Eucharist with An Advent Litany, Rite II 

9:45-10:45 a.m.     An Advent Gathering  (No Christian Formation classes) 

9:00-1:00 p.m.     Alternative Christmas Gift Market 

11:00 a.m.     Solemn Holy Eucharist with An Advent Litany, Rite II 

6:00 p.m.     BreakingBread@6: St. Nicholas Edition 

 

Wednesday, December 6, 2017   Night of Light Liturgy 

6:30 p.m.     A Liturgy of Hope and Healing 

 

Sunday, December 10, 2017   Second Sunday of Advent/Bishop’s Visit 

7:00 a.m.     Holy Eucharist, Rite I 

8:30 a.m.      Holy Eucharist, Rite II  

9:45-10:45 a.m.      Christian Formation 

11:00 a.m.      Solemn Holy Eucharist, Rite II  

6:00 p.m.     BreakingBread@6 

 

Tuesday, December 12, 2017   Nashville Unlimited 

7:00 p.m.     Benefit Concert for Room In The Inn 

           Suggested donation $20 

 

Saturday, December 16, 2017    

10:00 a.m.      Ordination to the Priesthood of Naomi Tutu (solemn)  

1:00 p.m.     Jesse Tree Fellowship Time and Visits 

 

Sunday, December 17, 2017   Third Sunday of Advent 

7:00 a.m.     Holy Eucharist, Rite I  

8:30 a.m.     Holy Eucharist, Rite II 

9:45-10:45 a.m.     Christian Formation 

11:00 a.m.     Holy Eucharist, Rite II  

4:00 p.m.      Annual Festival of Lessons & Carols (solemn) 

6:00 p.m.     BreakingBread@6 

 

Saturday, December 23, 2017   Advent Four  

5:00 p.m.     BreakingBread@5: Christmas Pageant Edition 

  

 



 

 

Sunday, December 24, 2017   Eve of the Nativity of Our Lord Jesus Christ  

12:15 p.m.    Holy Eucharist, Rite II (Childcare provided) 

4:00 p.m.    Holy Eucharist, Rite II (Childcare provided) 

11:00 p.m.    Solemn Holy Eucharist, Rite II (Music begins at 10:15 p.m.) 
 

Monday, December 25, 2017   The Nativity of Our Lord Jesus Christ 

10:00 a.m.     Holy Eucharist, Rite II  
 

Tuesday, December 26, 2017   St. Stephen, Deacon and Martyr  

12:15 p.m.     Holy Eucharist, Rite II (Chapel) 
 

Wednesday, December 27, 2017   St. John, the Evangelist 

12:15 p.m.     Holy Eucharist, Rite II (Chapel) 
 

Thursday, December 28, 2017   The Holy Innocents  

12:15 p.m.     Holy Eucharist, Rite II (Chapel) 
 

Friday, December 29, 2017   5th Day of Christmas 

12:15 p.m.     Holy Eucharist, Rite II (Chapel) 
 

Saturday, December 30, 2017   6th Day of Christmas  

      Church open 8:30 a.m.– 12:00 p.m. 
 

Sunday, December 31, 2017   The First Sunday after Christmas 

7:00 a.m.     Holy Eucharist, Rite I  

10:00 a.m.     Solemn Holy Eucharist, Rite II 

6:00 p.m.     BreakingBread@6 
 

Monday, January 1, 2018    The Holy Name of our Lord Jesus Christ 

12:15 p.m.     Holy Eucharist, Rite II (Chapel) 
 

Wednesday, January 3, 2018   10th Day of Christmas 

7:15 a.m.     Morning Prayer 

12:15 p.m.     Holy Eucharist, Rite II (Chapel) 
 

Thursday, January 4, 2018   11th Day of Christmas 

7:15 a.m.     Morning Prayer 

12:15 p.m.     Holy Eucharist, Rite II (Chapel) 
 

Friday, January 5, 2018    12th Day of Christmas 

7:15 a.m.     Morning Prayer 

12:15 p.m.     Holy Eucharist, Rite II (Chapel) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Cathedral offices will be closed December 25, 26, and January 1.  

The Cathedral offices will be open Wednesday, December 27; Thursday, December 28; and 

Friday, December 29, from 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. and Saturday, December 30, 8:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m. 

  

7:15 a.m. Morning Prayer (except December 25 through January 1) 

No breakfast will be served on December 24 and 31. 

  

Regular office hours will resume on Tuesday, January 2, 2018. 

Regular Liturgies and Christian Formation will resume on Sunday, January 7, 2018. 


